Annexation # 731

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION

This document is a public record under the North Carolina Public Records Act and may be published on the Town's website or disclosed to third parties.

Appl	ication	#:
------	---------	----

Fee Paid

2022-006	
\$ 200.00	

Submittal Date:

Chec	k #	
CHEC	N TT	

2-1-22	
Harton Card	

TO THE TOWN COUNCIL APEX, NORTH CAROLINA

- 1. We, the undersigned owners of real property, respectfully request that the area described in Part 4 below be annexed to the Town of Apex, Wake County, North Carolina.
- 2. The area to be annexed is <u>contiguous</u>, <u>non-contiguous</u> (satellite) to the Town of Apex, North Carolina and the boundaries are as contained in the metes and bounds description attached hereto.
- 3. If contiguous, this annexation will include all intervening rights-of-way for streets, railroads, and other areas as stated in G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise stated in the annexation amendment.

UWNER INFORMATION				
TONY & JUDY SEARS	0731329405			
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Phone	E-mail Address			
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
Phone	E-mail Address			
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #			
E-mail Address				
SURVEYOR INFORMATION				
Surveyor: DAN GREGORY, PLS				
hone: 919-851-4422 Fax:				
E-mail Address: DAN.GREGORY@BNKINC.COM	Л			
ANNEXATION SUMMARY CHART				
Property Information	Reason(s) for annexation (select all that apply	() ()		
	Reason(s) for annexation (select an that apply	,		
Total Acreage to be annexed: <u>1.6209</u>	Need water service due to well failure			
Population of acreage to be annexed:	Need sewer service due to septic system failure			
Existing # of housing units:	Water service (new construction)			
Proposed # of housing units:	Sewer service (new construction)			

Zoning District*:

*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department for questions.

Receive Town Services

☑

Application #:		Submittal Date:
COMPLETE IF SIGN	NED BY INDIVIDUALS:	
All individual owr	ners must sign. (If additional sign	atures are necessary, please attach an additional sheet.)
[on/	C Sears Please Print	from coen
	Please Print	Signature
Judy	T. SEQRS	Orioly T. Sear
	Please Print	Signature
	Please Print	Signature
	Please Print	Signature
STATE OF NORTH COUNTY OF WAK		
Sworn and subscr	ribed before me, Jaclyn G	JCK, a Notary Public for the above State and Coun
this the 28	_day of, _ January , 20	a Notary Public for the above State and Coun
Sworn and subsci this the 28 this the 28		Jaclyn Clik
Th spapic		Notary Public
28/1840 14 679. «		
No Vcountr. 023	ZE	My Commission Expires: <u>J2-4-2023</u>
MN 2:04-2 0		
CP.S	ORPORATION:	
COWDIRTE IF A C	Contraction of the second s	
In witness where	eof, said corporation has caused t	his instrument to be executed by its President and attested by its ne day of, 20
In witness where	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th	
In witness where	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th	ne day of, 20
In witness where Secretary by orde	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th	ne day of, 20
In witness where Secretary by orde	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th	ne day of, 20 rate Name
In witness where Secretary by orde	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th	ne day of, 20 rate Name By:
In witness where Secretary by orde	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th Corpor	ne day of, 20 rate Name By:
In witness where Secretary by orde SEAL Attest:	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th Corpor ature) H CAROLINA	ne day of, 20 rate Name By:
In witness where Secretary by orde SEAL Attest: Secretary (Signa STATE OF NORTH COUNTY OF WAK Sworn and subsc	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th Corpor ature) H CAROLINA KE cribed before me,	ne, 20 rate Name By: President (Signature) , a Notary Public for the above State and Cour
In witness where Secretary by orde SEAL Attest: Secretary (Signa STATE OF NORTH COUNTY OF WAK Sworn and subsc	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th Corpor ature) H CAROLINA KE	ne, 20 rate Name By: President (Signature) , a Notary Public for the above State and Cour
In witness where Secretary by orde SEAL Attest: Secretary (Signa STATE OF NORTH COUNTY OF WAK Sworn and subsc	eof, said corporation has caused t er of its Board of Directors, this th Corpor ature) H CAROLINA KE cribed before me,	ne, 20 rate NameBy:President (Signature), a Notary Public for the above State and Cour

COMPLETE IF IN A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY In witness whereof,	
a limited liability company, caused this a name by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this theday of	
s name by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Limited Liability Company By: INOUTY OF WAKE worn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the nis the, a Notary Public for the nis the, a Notary Public for the SEAL OMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP IN witness whereof,, a partnership, caused this in: ame by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this theday of Name of Partnership By: EXTECT: Signature of Marte OF NORTH CAROLINA	
By:Signature of Me TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA OUNTY OF WAKE worn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the his theday of ,, 20 SEAL My Commission Expires: COMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP the witness whereof,, a partnership, caused this im ame by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Partnership By: Signature of TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	instrument to be executed, 20
Signature of Me Signature of Me Signature of Me Signature of Me Subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the nis theday of ,, 20 Notary Public SEAL My Commission Expires: OMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP N witness whereof,, a partnership, caused this in: ame by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Partnership By: Signature of TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF WAKE worn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the his theday of ,, 20 Notary Public SEAL COMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP n witness whereof,, a partnership, caused this in: hame by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Partnership By: Signature of STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	mber/Manager
SEAL My Commission Expires: COMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP n witness whereof,, a partnership, caused this instance by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Partnership By: Signature of STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
SEAL My Commission Expires: COMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP n witness whereof,, a partnership, caused this instaname by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Partnership By: Signature of STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	above State and County,
My Commission Expires: COMPLETE IF IN A PARTNERSHIP, a partnership, caused this in: hame by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Partnership By:	:
n witness whereof,, a partnership, caused this instance by a member/manager pursuant to authority duly given, this the day of Name of Partnership By:Signature of	
By:	trument to be executed in
Signature of TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
	General Partner
worn and subscribed before me,, a Notary Public for the, a Notary Public for the, 20	above State and County,
SEAL Notary Publi	2
My Commission Expires:	

14 L .

tr

PAYMENT DATE 02/01/2022

COLLECTION STATION Jeri Pederson

Jen Pederson

RECEIVED FROM Brian Ketchem

TOWN OF APEX P O BOX 250 APEX, NC 27502 (919) 362-8676 - Utility Payments (919) 249-3418 - Permits Only (919) 249-3426 - Planning & Zoning Only

BATCH NO. 2022-00002373 RECEIPT NO. 2022-00145913

CASHIER Jeri Pederson

DESCRIPTION

Annexation #731 West Village Ph 2 - 2022-0000006

PAYMENT CODE PPC	RECEIPT DESC PROJECT PLANNING CENTER FEES	S [TRANSACTION AMOUNT \$200.00
Payments:	Annexation #731 West Village Ph 2 - 2 Type Detail Other	Amount \$200.00	
		Total Amount:	\$200.00
	Customer Copy	iotai Amount:	φ200.00